

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9994/2017

MENKA LIDHOO

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SAGAR TAUNK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants submits that she is going to file the affidavit of valuation today itself.

Respondent No. 1 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the appellant is required to file an application for substitution within four weeks.

Fresh steps along with correct address be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued.

List again on 19th of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.12.2017

vkt